At the college level, a specific and clear plan for self-assessment is necessary to create self-efficacy in male students.  Administrators and staff should try to guide male students in creating a realistic plan for addressing their own learning performances in the academic environment.
Example of a rubric for self-assessment for a student choosing to be an engineer as a career choice
	Criteria
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Skill in math subjects
	Not much
	Mostly average scores and understanding
	Above average scores and understanding
	Excellent scores and understanding

	Persistence
	Not much
	Sometimes persistent toward goal
	Usually persistent toward goal
	Always moving toward goal and success

	Time management
	Never uses a planner—too inhibiting
	Occasionally uses a planner
	Usually uses a planner
	Consistently uses a planner

	Intrinsically motivated
	Not much
	Occasionally 
	Usually
	Consistently 


Encourage the student to fill out the rubric, and begin a discussion of why his career choice is reasonable or not.

